

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20556/2019

Union Bank Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Inspector General Of Police & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Anita Aggarwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lajpat Rai

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

26/04/2023

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondents No.1 & 2, even after service upon the respondents.

On 12.04.2022, the Additional Government Counsel who appeared for respondents No.1 & 2 submitted that some time be given to her to give necessary direction to the Authorities concerned to carry out the order and she will inform on the next date of hearing as what action has been taken by the Superintendent of Police, Bharatpur.

It is very unfortunate that even after the statement made before the Court by the concerned counsel for the State, no report in regard to the action taken by the Authority, has been intimated to this Court.

List this matter on 04.05.2023.

On next date of hearing, the respondents No.1 & 2 are directed to inform this Court about the action taken by them in regard to the statement made by counsel for the State on 12.04.2022.



[CW-20556/2019]

Registry is directed to sent a copy of this order to the
learned Advocate General, Rajasthan.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ARTI SHARMA /17