

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20556/2019

Union Bank Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Inspector General Of Police & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dileep Singh Jadaun Mr. Udit Sharma for Mr. Rajesh Maharshi, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

29/01/2024

Learned Stated Counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to file an affidavit of the Superintendent of Police, Bharatpur District Bharatpur specifying the reasons(s) for non-compliance of the order dated 07.02.2019 passed by the Court of Collector & District Magistrate, Bharatpur under Section 14 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.

List the matter on 07.02.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J