



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20556/2019

Union Bank Of India

----Petitioner

Versus

Inspector General Of Police and Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11063/2019

Smt. Rajkumari and Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Santosh Choudhary and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal, Adv., with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Dileep Singh Jadaun, Adv., Mr. Lakshaya K. Sharma, Adv., for Mr. L.L. Gupta, Adv., & Ms. Muskan Verma, Adv., with Mr. Siddarth Sogani, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN
Order

28/10/2025

In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 20556/2019:-

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-bank is directed to place on record copy of mortgage deed. He is further directed to apprise this Court as to what steps have been taken by the bank with regard to the property mortgaged with the bank which is situated in the State of Uttar Pradesh.

List these matters on 03.12.2025.

Till then, interim order operating in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11063/2019, shall continue.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J